Offiice: 877.586.5678 Fax: 714.832.8446
P.O. Box 1337 Tustin, Ca 92781
CPI IS WBENC & SBE CERTIFIED
Please take a moment to review the following pricing. Prices are on hourly machine rates only. Please note that labor is not included and must be
added. If you have any questions or would like to schedule a pump, please call the office @ 877.586.5678. Thank You!

*Pea gravel Trailer Pump
*Hard Rock Trailer Pump:

*24 Z Meter 76' Boom:
*28 Z Meter 90' Boom:
*32 Z Meter 105’ Boom:
*36 Z Meter 117' Boom:
*39 Z Meter 122" Boom:
*42 Meter 138' Boom:
*46 Z Meter 148" Boom:
*52 Z Meter 170" Boom:
*56 Z Meter 179" Boom:
*58 - Meter 188' Boom:
*Telebelt ( Conveyor ) 105":*
Labor

Operator
Oiler

4 Hr.
4 Hr.

4 Hr.
4 Hr.
4 Hr.
5 Hr.
5 Hr.
6 Hr.
8 Hr.
8 Hr.
8 Hr.
8 Hr.
5 Hr.

Minim.
Minim.

Minim.
Minim.
Minim.
Minim.
Minim.
Minim.
Minim.
Minim.
Minim.
Minim.
Minim.

$40.00 an Hr.
$45.00 an Hr.

$49.95 an Hr.
$54.95 an Hr.
$59.95 an Hr.
$69.95 an Hr.
$77.50 an Hr.
$95.95 an Hr.
$119.95 an Hr.
$159.95 an Hr.
$169.95 an Hr.
$179.95 an Hr.
$85.00 an Hr.

Straight Time

$116.00
$109.00

+ + + + + + + + + +

+

Company Name:
Address:

Phone:

Fax:

Attention:

Email:

Project Name:
Project Location:
Today's Date:

$2.00
$2.00

$1.50
$1.60
$1.70
$1.80
$2.00
$2.25
$2.50
$2.65
$2.75
$2.85
$2.24

Overtime
$164.00
$152.00

Sundt Construction

480.293.3195
480.629.0270
Cole Ficklin

cflicklin@sundt.com

Cal Baptist University
Riverside, Ca
06.26.2015

Per YD 200' of system included
Per Yd 150" of system included

Per Yd

Per Yd

Per Yd

Per Yd

Per Yd

Per Yd

Per Yd

Per Yd

Per Yd

Per Yd

Per Ton Material / Yard**

Double Time

$205.00
$190.00

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

Labor rates are in scale with industries standards, therefore rates are subject to change without notice.

An oiler is required on 46 meter & larger booms, or when an operator cannot see the point of the pour from on or at pump.
Travel will be billed 3/4 hr to and from project quoted at standard labor rate. In addition there will also be a 1 hr. set-up & 1 hr.
clean-up charge on all pumps. Jobs outside of area will be billed at labor rate one way from job.

Washout time starts when all perishable product (concrete) is out of the boom and/or material off the belts.

**If TB-105 is used to place / convey material washout time will be 1.5hrs.
*The Big Hopper for the TB-105 is available for an additional $350/day

There is a 4 or 8 hr. minimum for labor on every job, which includes the set-up & clean-up charge.

Overtime labor is automatically charged before 4 AM or after 4 PM or Saturday, Sunday and Holidays.

Any time more than 20' of system is required to complete a job safely, a surcharge of $2.29 / foot will be added for the system.

The additional charges for delivery and / or set-up of the system will be at CPI's quoted labor rate.
Two men are required on hard rock pours over 150 feet. System delivery and/or setup will be charged at applicable labor rates.

The contractor is required to provide a safe area for pump(s) to set up & operate from, in addition

to providing a state approved wash out area. A $350.00 fee will be added to the invoice for an off-site washout.

Customers are advised that concrete pumps are machines designed, operated, and serviced by humans and do

occasionally fail. If assured performance is required, stand-by pumps are available & can be quoted at your request.

Please note that Back Charges are not to exceed more than 1-1/2 times the invoiced amount.

Any special city permits required for pumps that are not supplied by contractor, will be obtained by CPI at an additional fee.

Past due invoices are subject to a 1.5% late charge, 31 days after being invoiced, until paid in full.

There will be a energy surcharge of 5% that will be added to every invoice.

Preliminary notices will be filed on every job, unless previous arrangements are made & approved within
(15) days of the job's start date.$42.50 permit fee added to all invoices after 9.01.13
Quotes are valid for 30 days from above and are considered voided if not signed by the client.

All invoices paid Net 15 will receive a 2% discount off the total invoice effective 9/15/09 (determined by-
postmarked date on envelope or date received at the office, which ever is the earliest date.)

This quote was prepared by:
This quote was accepted by:

Jack Lowther by CS

Mobile Ph:
Fax back to:

Check out Cpi on www.facebook.com for current project photos

714.417.5338
714-832-8446

Certified

WBENC

a Women’s Business Enterprise



